OP \$40.00 4391878

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM386081

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		05/31/2016	TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABC HOME MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC.	
Street Address:	7032 Sitio Frontera	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92009	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4391878	ABC MEDICAL ADAPT. BELIEVE. COMPETE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122076400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-207-1000

Email: ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan D. Moore

Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker, Drive

Address Line 2: Reed Smith, LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan D. Moore
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan D. Moore/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release - Comerica Bank to ABC Home Medical Supply#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Comerica Bank to ABC Home Medical Supply#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Comerica Bank to ABC Home Medical Supply#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900366195 REEL: 005802 FRAME: 0671

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Bank") to ABC HOME MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC., a Texas Corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor and Bank are parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and among Bank, Grantor, and certain borrowers, dated as of March 30, 2012 and amended and restated as of May 29, 2014 (the "Loan Agreement"); setting forth the terms on which Bank agreed to extend certain financial accommodations to Grantor, ABC MEDICAL HOLDINGS, INC., UROLOGICAL SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC. and SOUTHEAST MEDICAL, INC. (Collectively, "Borrower") (the "Loans").

WHEREAS, as a condition of extending Loans to Borrower, Bank required the execution of a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks and Patents to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement. Grantor and Bank executed an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated March 30, 2012, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2013 at Reel 005057/Frame 0699, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in the Copyrights, Trademarks and Patents of the Grantor described therein and identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral").

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral; and

WHEREAS, Bank hereby authorizes Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Bank in the Intellectual Property Collateral and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency. Bank further agrees to execute and deliver to Grantor any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which Grantor (or its agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this Release and Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, Bank hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral without recourse to the Grantor.

[Signature page follows.]

US_ACTIVE-127039121.1-JEBEIFUS 05/20/2016 12:11 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed as of May 31, 2016.

By: Douglas Hollenbeck
Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

Copyrights

None scheduled

Patents

None scheduled

Trademarks

Description	Registration/Serial No.	Registration/Application Date
ABC MEDICAL ADAPT. BELIEVE. COMPETE.	Reg. 4391878 /Serial No. 85/824527	Registered August 27, 2013

- 3 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005802 FRAME: 0674